

SUPREME COURT OF NORTH CAROLINA

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA)	
)	
v.)	<u>From Henderson County</u>
)	
SHERRY LEE LANCE)	

STATE'S RESPONSE TO DEFENDANT'S
PETITION FOR DISCRETIONARY REVIEW

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES	ii
PROCEDURAL HISTORY	2
FACTUAL HISTORY	3
REASONS WHY THIS COURT SHOULD DENY DEFENDANT’S PETITION FOR DISCRETIONARY REVIEW	5
I. DEFENDANT HAS NOT ESTABLISHED HOW HER CONVICTION FOR SECOND- DEGREE ARSON MEETS ANY OF THE FACTORS IDENTIFIED IN N.C. GEN. STAT. § 7A-31(c).....	6
II. DEFENDANT HAS NOT ESTABLISHED THAT THE ADMISSION OF THE TESTIMONY OF THE STATE’S FIRE INVESTIGATOR EXPERT WITNESS MEETS ANY OF THE FACTORS IDENTIFIED IN N.C. GEN. STAT. § 7A-31(c)	14
CONCLUSION.....	21
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	22

TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES

Cases

Daubert v. Merrell Dow Pharmaceuticals, Inc.,
526 U.S. 137 (1999) 15

Kuhmo Tire Co., v. Carmichael, 526 U.S. 137,
119 S.Ct. 1167 (1999)..... 17

Peaseley v. Virginia Iron, Coal & Coke Co., 282
N.C. 585, 194 S.E.2d 133 (1973)7

State v. Allen, 322 N.C. 176, 367 S.E.2d 626
(2016) 11

State v. Jones. 296 N.C. 75, 248 S.E.2d 858
(1978) 10

State v. Lance, __N.C. App.__, 2021-NCCOA-
236 2, 8-9, 11-13, 17, 19

State v. McGrady. 368 N.C. 880, 787 S.E.2d 1
(2016) 5-6, 15-18, 20

State v. Shaw 305 N.C. 327, 289 S.E.2d 325
(1982) 9-13

State v. White, 288 N.C. 44, 215 S.E.2d 557
(1975) 11-12

Statutes

N.C. Gen. Stat. §7A-31 1, 5-7, 9, 13-14, 16, 21

Rules

N.C. R. Evid. 702..... 5-6, 14-20

NO. 196P21
